GLENCOE PARK DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 934

A RESOLUTION TO INCLUDE CASH PAYMENTS RELATED TO HEALTH INSURANCE AS IMRF EARNINGS EMPLOYER IMRF I.D. NUMBER: 3298

WHEREAS, standard member earnings reportable to the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund do not include the value of health insurance or cash payments in lieu of or related to healthcare benefits; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of an IMRF participating unit of government may elect to include in IMRF earnings cash payments in lieu of or related to healthcare benefits; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Park Commissioners of the Glencoe Park District does hereby elect to include as earnings reportable to IMRF cash payments made separately from salary and made in lieu of or related to healthcare benefits effective January 1, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Lisa M. Sheppard is authorized and directed to file a duly certified copy of this resolution with the Illinois Municipal Retirement Funds.

ADOPTED this 16th of November 2021 pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

AYES: Boron, Covey, Schneider, Spain, Brooks

NAYS: None

ABSTENTIONS: None

ABSENT AND NOT VOTING: None

Lisa M. Brooks, President Board of Park Commissioners Glencoe Park District

ATTEST:

Lisa M. Sheppard, Secretary Board of Park Commissioners Glencoe Park District

GLENCOE PARK DISTRICT CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, Lisa M. Sheppard, hereby certify that I am Secretary of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Glencoe Park District, Cook County, Illinois, and as such official, I am keeper of the records, ordinances, files and seals of said Park District, and

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing instrument is a true and correct copy of A RESOLUTION TO INCLUDE CASH PAYMENTS RELATED TO HEALTH INSURANCE AS IMRF EARNINGS which was adopted at a duly called Regular Meeting of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Glencoe Park District, held at Glencoe, Illinois, in said District at 7:00 pm on the 16th day of November, A.D. 2021.

I do further certify that the deliberations of the Board on the adoption of said resolution were conducted openly, that the vote on the adoption of said resolution was taken openly, that said meeting was held at a specified time and place convenient to the public, that notice of said meeting was duly given to all of the news media requesting such notice, that an agenda for said meeting was posted at the location at which said meeting was held and at the principal office of the Board at least 48 hours in advance of the holding of said meeting, that said meeting was called and held in strict compliance with the provisions of the Open Meetings Act of the State of Illinois, as amended, and with the provisions of the Park District Code of the State of Illinois, as amended, and that the Board has complied with all of the provisions of said Act and said Code and with all of the procedural rules of the Board.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my official signature and the seal of said Park District at Glencoe, Illinois, this 16th day of November 2021.

Lisa M. Sheppard, Secretary Board of Park Commissioners Glencoe Park District